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Test Solutions for Enterprise Networks

High-Density TAPs
HDxx-TAP5050-yyy/HDxx-TAP7030-yyy

Optical Loss Test Kits
2127/xx

Visual Fault Locator
FFL-050

T-BERD/MTS-2000
TB2-DIS-XX / MTS2-DIS-XX

T-BERD/MTS-4000 OTDR
TB4-DIS-XX / MTS4-DIS-XX

Live Fiber Identifier
FI-60

TestifierPRO 
TP650 / TP655

LanScaperPRO 
NT800 / NT850

ValidatorPRO-NT
NT1155

ValidatorPRO
NT1150

Fiber Inspection Kits
FBP-xxx/FBE-xxx

Integrated Inspection/
Test Kits - FIT Series

FIT-xxx

Digital Analysis Kits
FBP-SD101/FIT-SD103

Certifer40G
NGC-4500-XX-XX

Certifer40G
NGC-4500-XX-XX

T-BERD/MTS-4000 ESAM 
TB4-DIS-LANxxx/MTS-DIS-LANxxx
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Probe microscope and display for fiber end 
face inspection with inspection tips/adapters	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 		
Includes dedicated patch cord 
inspection microscope					     	 	 	 		
Display size (in inches)	 2.0	 3.5	 2.0	 2.0	 2.0	 3.5	 2.0	 3.5	 n/a	 n/a
Probe microscope with USB 2.0 connection 
and inspection tips									         	 
Connects to PC and other JDSU platforms									         	 
Measures optical power							       	 		  
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Copper wiremap	 	 	 	 	 
Trace using passive IDs	 	 	 		  
Measures length	 	 	 		  
Toning (sends tone)	 	 	 		  
Distance to opens	 	 	 		  
Distance to shorts		  	 		  
Speed test copper cables to 1000Base-T		  	 		  
Measure PoE	 	 	 		  
Hub flash	 	 	 		  
Interface (port) discovery	 	 	 		  
Ping	 	 	 		  
Layer 2 discovery	 	 	 		  
Traceroute					     
Layer 4 connectivity					     
Network element discovery					     
Utilization statistics					     
Show protocol distribution					     
Identify top talkers					     
Capture frames with Wireshark and Expert analysis					     
iPERF		  	 		  O
Line rate throughput testing					     O
RFC 2544				    	
Probe microscope for fiber end face inspection 					     O
Report generation		  	 		  
Measures optical power			   		  O
Visual fault locator (VFL)					     O
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O – Optional

Test Multimode (MM) Fiber	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 
Test Singlemode (SM) Fiber	 	  	 	  	 	 	  	 	 	  	 
Measure optical power level	 	  	  	 	 	 	 	 	  	  	  
Light source	  	 	 	 	 	 	 	  	  	  	  
Locate faults and breaks	  	  	  	  	  	 	 	  	 	  	  
Measure splices and connector loss	  	  	  	  	  	 	 	  	  	  	  
ORL and connector reflectance	  	  	  	  	  	 	 	  	  	  	  
Measure length	  	  	  	  	  	 	 	  	  	 	 
Measure total link loss	  	  	  	 	 	 	 	  	  	 	 
TIA/ISO Tier 1 Certification	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	 	 
TIA/ISO Tier 2 Certification	  	  	  	  	  	 	 	  	  	  	  
Report generation	 	  	  	 	 	 	 	 	  	 	 
Probe microscope for fiber end face inspection	  	  	  	  	  	 O	 O	  	  	 O	 O

Fiber Test Tools
QUAD M

M LED / S
M Laser S

ource - O
LS-36 (2303/xx)

Ente
rp

ris
e M

M Test K
it -

 O
MK-34 (2127/x

x)

QUAD M
M/SM O

TDR Kit (
TBx-D

IS-QUAD / M
TSx-D

IS-QUAD)

MM O
TDR Kit  

(TBx-D
IS-M

M / M
TSx-D

IS-M
M)

USB O
ptic

al P
ower M

ete
r (M

P-60A)

Pocket S
ize Visu

al F
ault L

ocato
r (F

FL-
050)

MM Certi
fie

r 4
0G (NGC-0

-M
M-xx)

MM and SM Certi
fie

r 4
0G (NGC-4

500-M
MSM-xx)

Bro
adband Power M

ete
r - 

OLP-35 (2302/xx)

LED Source - O
LP-34 (2

303/xx)

Ente
rp

ris
e Q

UAD M
M/SM Test K

it -
 O

MK-36 (2127/x
x)

Copper Test Tools
Valid

ato
rP

RO (NT1150)

Certi
fier4

0G (NGC-4
500-M

MSM-XX)

Testifi
erP

RO (TP650 / T
P655)

Certi
fier4

0G (NGC-4
500-FA

-XX)

Valid
ato

r  (N
T950)

Certi
fier4

0G  (N
GC-4

500-M
M-XX)

TIA/ISO Level IV Cat-6A cable certification   
Tier 1 MM Fiber Certification  
Tier 1 MM/SM Fiber Certification 
Report generation     
Wiremap      
Measure length      
Distance to opens      
Distance to shorts     
Speed test copper cables to 1000Base-T  
Optical power meter   

LAN and SAN  
Analysis Solutions  

Number of ports 4 4 4 2 8 4
Fibre Channel rates 1, 2, 4, 8 Gbps 1, 2, 4 Gbps 1, 2, 4 Gbps 10 Gbps 10 Gbps 4, 8, 16 Gbps

Ethernet rates 1 GigE 10 GigE 10 GigE
Point interface type SFP/SFP+ SFP SFP XFP/SFP+ SFP+ SFP+
Protocol analyzer 
for monitoring and 
troubleshooting

     

In-line jammer for 
error injection     

BERT for integrity 
testing    

Delay emulation to 
queue testing and 
off-site link testing
Load testing   FC only   
Xgig 5k only  
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